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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau - ft Ff^ 

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 
Application Acronyms: 

[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication] 
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [ C T B - L e a s e Commingling] [PLC-Pool /Lease Commingling] 

[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] 
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] 

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPI-lnjection Pressure Increase] 
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response] 

[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] J " J J > 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication , 

£ 3 NSL • NSP • SD j j ppfi j ^ on, 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] j [_....... 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement , ,•>.••• ,. -..••. .•...-•••-• 

• DHC • CTB • PLC • PC • OLS • OLM 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • IPI • EOR • PPR 

[D] Other: Specify 

i 

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply 
[A] • 

[B] 

[C] • 

[D] • 

[E] • 

[F] • 

U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Print or Type Name Signature/ Title Date 

e-mail Address 



^ E N E R G Y 

April 11,2003 

CERTIFIED MAIL: 
Mr. Michael E. Stogner 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1220 S. Saint Francis Dr. 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

RE: Application for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 
XTO Energy Inc.' s Schwerdtfeger A 15 Well 
865' FNL and 2,250' FEL (NW/4 NE/4) r UO^ 
Unit B, Section 21, T27N-R8W rf<$ 'V 
San Juan County, New Mexico %j0' 
Otero Chacra Formation 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

XTO Energy Inc. (XTO), hereby requests administrative approval for an 
unorthodox location for the above referenced well. Attached for your reference are the 
following exhibits: 

1. Well location plat (NMOCD Form C-102) 
2. Ownership map 
3. List of Offset Owners 
4. Production map of Chacra Formation 

The above captioned well was drilled and completed on May 9, 1958 as a N2, 320 
acre producing Mesaverde Pool unit. XTO would like to move up the hole in the 
wellbore and recomplete the well in the Otero Chacra Formation. The rules state that the 
well should be located no closer than 660'to the outer boundary of the 160-acre unit nor 
closer than 10 feet to any quarter-quarter section. The existing location will not conform 
to current footage requirements. A new well would not be economically feasible to drill 
for just the Otero Chacra formation. The current wellbore is in acceptable condition for 
the recompletion attempt with no additional work being required. By moving up the hole 
to the Otero Chacra formation, XTO would be able to minimize environmental impact in 
obtaining additional production and protection of correlative rights. 

By certified mail, a copy of this application and request for administrative 
approval has been sent to all of the Otero Chacra formation working interest owners and 
offset operators listed on the attached list. 

XTO Energy Inc. • 810 Houston Street • Fort Worth, Texas 76102-6298 • (817) 870-2800 • Fax:(817)870-1671 



XTO would like to request your Administration Approval for the unorthodox 
location based on the above information. Should you need any additional information 
please feel free to contact me at (817) 885-2454. 

Sincerely, 
XTO ENERGY INC. 

Enclosures 

cc: Gary Markestad 
Darrin Steed 
Jeff Patton 
Barry Voigt 

tjeorgjrA. Cox, 
Landman 



Slate of New Mexico 
Energy. Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe. NM 87505 

• District I . 

1625 N. Rrcnch Hr.. Ilobhs, NM 8S240 

District II 

S11 South First. Artesia, NM 88210 

Oistrict I I I 

1000 Rio Brazos Uil.. Aztec, NM 87410 

District IV 

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fc. NM 87505 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Form C-102 
Revised August 15. 2000 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

' AIM Number ' Pool Code 5 Pool Name 

30-045-06403 82329 Otero Chacra 
4 Property Code 5 Property Name 

Schwerdtfeger A LS 

" Well Number 

15 
'OGRID No. * Operator Name ° Elevation 

167067 XTO Energy Inc 6.300" 
10 

Surface Location 
UL or lot no. 

B 

Section 

21 

Township 

27N 

Range 

8YV 

Lot Idn Feet from the 

865' 

North/South line 

North 

Feet from the 

2,250' 

EastAVcst Une 

East 

County 

San Juan 
1 1 Bottom Hole Location I "Different From Surface 

I 'L or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the EastAVcst line County 

i : Dedicated Acres 

160 

1 3 Joint or Infill , J Consolidation Code 1 5 Order No. 

>NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A 
C r . NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

16 

865' 

i 
2.250' 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
l hereby certify that the information contained herein 

is tnic and complete to the best of my knowledge and 

belief. 

feel 

Signature 

Darr in Steed 
Printed Name 

Regulatory Supervisor 

Title 

Apr i l 1. 2003 

Date 

1 PURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the u cl! location shoun on this 

plat was plotted from field notes of actual sitneys 

made by mc or under my supervision, and that the 

same is true and correct lo the best of my belief. 

Januarv 21. 1958 

Date of Survey 

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: 

Original signed bv David O Yilmcr 

Certificate Number 



S E C T I O N P L A T O F 9 S Q U A R E MILES 

STATE: N e w M e x i c o COUNTY: San Juan 

PROSPECT: Ownersh ip in Chacra Format ion DATE: 

SECTION: 21 BLOCK: SURVEY: 

ACRES NET: ACRES GROSS: TOWNHSHIP: 27N RANGE: 8 W 

X T O E n e r g y 1 0 0 % 17 

USA N M - 03380 

2 0 

X T O E n e r g y 1 0 0 % 

U S A N M - 03380 

B u r l i n g t o n 
16 

P h o e n i x H y d r o c a r b o n s 
O p e r a t i n g C o m p a n y 

865' FNL / 2250' FEL 
Recomplete to the Chacra' 

21 

X T O E n e r g y 1 0 0 % 

U S A S F - 0 7 9 3 1 9 

X T O E n e r g y 1 0 0 % 

USA NM - 03380 

29 2 8 

USA SF - 078476 

M & G 
Dr i l l i ng 

C o m p a n y 

2 2 

USA NM - 03605 U S A S F . Q78478 

2 7 



OFFSET OPERATORS AND OWNERS NOTIFICATION LIST 
SCHWERDTFEGER A #15 WELL 

Burlington Resources Oil & Gas 
P.O. Box 4289 
Farmington, NM 87499-4289 
Attention: Dawn Howell 

Phoenix Hydrocarbons Operating Company 
P.O. Box 2802 
Midland, Texas 79702-2802 

M & G Drilling Company 
P.O Box 92263 
Palm Springs, CA 72263 



17 

XTO 
F L O R A N C E D LS 9 

0(0/12 _ 161/1037/2358 
0/0/0 * 60/15/50 

9707- 0210/5804- 0210/5804- 0210 
CHCR/PCCF/MVRD 

XTO 
F L O R A N C E D LS 17 

0 169 
0 0 

7210- 0004 
CHCR 

* 

16 

PHOENIX HYDRCRBNS 
FED R 3 
0_^_ 190 
0 * 26 

1 5 8 4 0 5 - 0 2 1 0 
CHCR 

PHOENIX HYD 
FED R 2 
0 322 
0 3 

8405- 021(1 
• CHCR 

XTO 

S C H W E R D T F E G E R A-15 

P R O P O S E D 

R E - C O M P L E T E 

27N 8 W 
M & G DRLG 

MARRON 42A 
0/5 190/951 
0/0 • 0/84 

7604- 9205/7604- 0210 
CHCR/MVRD 

2 0 
XTO 

F L O R A N C E D 4B 
0/0 8/24 
0/2 * 84/265 

0208- 021010208- 0210 
CHCR/MVRD 

XTO 
F L O R A N C E D 13B 

0/0 i 33/10 
1/0 i 362/114 

( (208 -0210 /0208 -0210 
MVRD/CHCR 

21 

XTO 
F L O R A N C E D LS 14 

0/0/12 345/3376/2669 
0/0/0 * 110/12/120 

9705- 0210/5804- 0210/5804- 0210 
CHCR/PCCF/MVRD 

22 

XTO 
F L O R A N C E D 14B 

0/0 40/13 
2/0 261/82 

0206- 0210 /0206-0210 
MVRD/CHCR 

XTO 
B O L A C K C 13B 

0/0 8/5 
0/0 * 275/148 

0210- 0210/0210- 0210 
MVRD/CHCR 2 9 

XTO 
B O L A C K C 10C 

0/0 _J 68/33 
0/0 ~T 444/219 

0206- 0210 /0206-0210 
XTO MVRD/CHCR 

B O L A C K C 11 B 
1/0 41/54 
2/0 * 112/445 

0108- 0204/0207- 0210 
MVRD/CHCR 

3! 7 

- 0210 

XTO 
B O L A C K C L S 1 2 A 

4/0 246/86 
0/0 . 19/191 

8 7 0 1 - 0 2 1 0 / 0 1 1 1 - 0 2 1 0 
MVRD/CHCR 

27 

CONOCO 
MARRON WN FED COM 1 

3/0 4 697/55 
0/0 * 8 , 1 

7712- 0205/7712- 0205 
MVRD/CHCR 

W E L L S W/PRODUCTION 

Operator 
Well Name & Number 

Cum Oil MBO m Cum Gas MMCF 
Curr Rate Bopd Curr Rate Mcfd 

Start-End Date 
Formation 

XTO ENERGY 

SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 
9 SECTION-21-27N-8W 
CHACRA PRODUCERS 



I f E N E R G Y 

April 11.2003 

CERTIFIED MAIL: 
Phoenix Hydrocarbons Operating Company 
P.O. Box 2S02 
Midland, Texas 79702-2802 

RE: Application for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 
XTO Energy Inc.'s Schwerdtfeger A 15 Well 
865' FNL and 2,250' FEL (NW/4 NE/4) 
Unit B. Section 21. T27N-R8W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 
Otero Chacra Formation 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed please find a copy of the above captioned application that has been sent 
to the NMOCD for administrative approval. Should you not agree with the request, 
please notify the NMOCD within 20 days of the date of this application. Should you 
have any questions, concerning the operations, please feel free to contact me at (817) 
885-2454. 

Sincerely, 
XTO ENERGY INC. 

Landman 

Enclosures 

XTO Energy Inc. • 810 Houston Street • Fort Worth, Texas 76102-6298 • (817) 870-2800 • Fax:(817)870-1671 



# E N E R G Y 

April 11, 2003 

CERTIFIED MAIL: 
Burlington Resources Oil & Gas 
P.O. Box 4289 
Farmington, NM 87499-4289 
Attention: Dawn Howell 

RE: Application for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 
XTO Energy Inc.'s Schwerdtfeger A 15 Well 
865' FNL and 2.250' FEL (NW/4 NE/4) 
Unit B, Section 21. T27N-R8W 
San Juan County. New Mexico 
Otero Chacra Formation 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed please find a copy of the above captioned application that has been sent 
to the NMOCD for administrative approval. Should you not agree with the request, 
please notify the NMOCD within 20 days of the date of this application. Should you 
have any questions, concerning the operations, please feel free to contact me at (817) 
885-2454. 

Sincerely, 
XTO ENERGY INC. 

GeofgeA. Cox, CPL 
Landman 

Enclosures 

XTO Energy Inc. • 810 Houston Street • Fort Worth, Texas 76102-6298 • (817) 870-2800 • Fax:(817)870-1671 



April 11,2003 

CERTIFIED MAIL: 
M & G Drilling Company 
P.O Box 92263 
Palm Springs, CA 72263 

RE: Application for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 
XTO Energy Inc.*s Schwerdtfeger A 15 Well 
865' FNL and 2.250' FEL (NW/4 NE/4) 
Unit B, Section 21. T27N-R8W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 
Otero Chacra Formation 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed please find a copy of the above captioned application that has been sent 
to the NMOCD for administrative approval. Should you not agree with the request, 
please notify the NMOCD within 20 days of the date of this application. Should you 
have any questions, concerning the operations, please feel free to contact me at (817) 
885-2454. 

Sincerely, 
XTO ENERGY INC. 

George A 
Landman 

Enclosures 

XTO Energy Inc. • 810 Houston Street • Fort Worth, Texas 76102-6298 • (817) 870-2800 • Fax:(817)870-1671 
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION I COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Phoenix Hydrocarbons Operating Co. 
P. O. Box 2802 
Midland, TX 79702-2S02 
C3.- 4 1 l/(l?:Sclnvcrdtt'cecr A =15 

2. Article Number (Copy from : 

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Date of Delivery 

C Signature 

X • Agent 
• Addressee 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1 ? D Yes 
If YES. enter delivery address below: CJ No 

3. Service Type 
• Certified Mail • Express Mail 

• Registered • Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• Insured Mail • C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

7DDE 31SD DDDM bfifln 31bl 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-00-M-0952 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Burlington Resources Oil & Gas 
P. O. Box 4289 
Farmington, NM 87499-4289 
Ann: Dawn Howell 
£T2c:4 l l.'03:Sch\verdtfeger A =15 

2. Articie Number (Copy from service 

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Date of Delivery 

C. Signature 

X • Agent 

• Addressee 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? • Yes 
If YES. enter delivery address below: d No 

3. Service Type 

• Certified Mail • Express Mail 

• Registered • Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• Insured Mail • C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

2 ^ ^ S r j _ £ D D 4 bfl AT 315 L, 
PS Form 3 8 1 1 , July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-00-M-0952 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so tnat we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Date of Delivery • Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so tnat we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

C. Signature 
• Agent 

• Addressee 

• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so tnat we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1 ? • Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: • No 1. Artiste Addressed to: 

M & G D r i l l i n g Company 
P O B O Y Q">'>fi'? 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1 ? • Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: • No 

Palm Spr ings , C A 72263 
gac:4 i l/03:Sclnverdtfeger A =15 

3. Service Type 

• Certified Mail • Express Mail 
• Registered • Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• Insured Mail • C.O.D. 

Pa lm Spr ings , C A 72263 
gac:4 i l/03:Sclnverdtfeger A =15 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

2. Articie Number (Copy from service label, 7DDS 31SD DODM bflfl'r 317fl 



• IL C O N S E R V A T I O N C D M M I S S I D N 
P. O. BOX 8 7 1 

S A N T A FE, N E W M E X I CD 

February 5, 1958 

Ei Paso Natural Gas Coapany 
P. 0. Box 997 
Farmington, New Mexico 

Attentions ISr* E. S. Oberly 

Administrative Order NSL-131 

Gentlament 

Reference is made to your application for approval of an 
unorthodox location for your Schwerdtfeger Well Ko. 15-A, to be 
located 863 feet froa the North line and 2250 feet froai the East 
line and in the MW/4 NE/4 ef Section 21, Township 27 North, Range 8 
West, MMPM, Blanco «essverde Gas Pool* San Juan County, Hew Mexico* 

It is our understanding that this unorthodox well location 
is based upon extreme topographic conditions in the NE/4 of said 
section* 

Inasmuch as you are the owner of the offset acreage, i t is 
posssibie for immediate approval to be granted. Therefore, by authority 
granted ne under provisions of the Special Rules and Regulations of the 
Blanco Mesaverde Gas Pool, you are hereby granted an exception to 
Section 1 (c) of Order R-l10 as amended for the above described un­
orthodox well location* You mist also obtain like approval from the 
U. S. Geological Survey* 

Very truly yours. 

A. L. PORTER, Jr., 
Secretary-Director 

ALP/uX/og 
eo Oil Conservation Commission, Aztec 

U* S* Geological Survey, Farad ngton 


